form PTO-1595 (Rev. 00/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
0MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOI	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	s record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Safe Shop Tools, Inc.	Name: Tive Service Equipment MEG CD, Inc.
Safe Shop Tools, Inc. Missoula, Montana	Internal Add <b>ress</b> :
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	Street Address: <u>3451 S, 40<sup>-74</sup> STR-ET</u>
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 9, 2006	
Assignment Merger	cily: Phoenix
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Arizona
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>85040</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,382,644
	, .
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
5 Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Safe Shop Tools, Fric.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 22
Name: Safe Shop Tools, Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 4206	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Missoula	8. Payment Information
State: <u>MT</u> Zip: <u>59806</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>294/5</u> Expiration Date <u>03/06</u>
Phone Number: (800) 327-763 9 × 100	b, Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (800) 421- 4451	Authorized User Name
Email Address: hale @ safe shap. Com	
9. Signature: And and	
Signature	Total number of pages including cover
Hole	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Harris of Foreing Gover si	neet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or manor bi-Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## PATENT REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0924

## 700166756

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I. Sate Shap Tools, Inc. of Miss	oula, Montana, hereinafter
reformed to as natewidee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement	in <u>Apparatus</u> tor
Transporting and positioning Tire a	nd wheel Assemblies
No. 6, 382, 644, dated May 7, 2002	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	Co. Tar
whereas, Tire Sprvice Equipment Miss.	
of Phoenix, Arizona	
of hoenix, thrizeria	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
hereinalter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
3451 5, 40th STRAT	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
City of _ Phoenix, and State of _ Ariz	ona
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tille and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>5,000</u> dollars (\$	<u>5,000</u> , the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by	y these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent a	aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representa	tives and assigns, to the full and of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have	e been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	
Executed this 2 72 day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Missoula Mantana	
at_Missoula, Montana	
	and whe dicelesident
	(Signature)
State of Montara	
Country of MISSOULL ) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Hale Williams</u>	20
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	<u>20 day</u>
of20 05	(min Alp. Winner
	Allow Mauchard
	(Notary Public)
This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not a	and OMB officially approved form.
This form offers a stimple or syggested format for an assignment openment. This sample form of note	PATENT

RECORDED: 03/31/2005

REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0925